

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

REGION: 3
PROVINCE: BULACAN
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: -

CALENDAR YEAR: 2023
QUARTER: 1

| No. | Reference No. | Name of Project | Approved Budget for Contract | Location | Winning Bidder | Name and Address | Bid Amount | Date of Bidding | Contract Duration |
|---------------------------------------|---------------|-----------------|------------------------------|----------|----------------|------------------|------------|-----------------|-------------------|
| no bidding conducted for this quarter | | | | | | | | | |

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

REGION: 3
PROVINCE: BULACAN
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: -

CALENDAR YEAR: 2023
QUARTER: 1

| No. | Reference No. | Item Description | Approved Budget for Contract | Winning Bidder | Name and Address | Bid Amount | Date of Bidding |
|-----|------------------|---|------------------------------|--|---|---------------|-----------------|
| 1 | GOODS-032123-019 | DISASTER PREPAREDNESS AND CLIMATE CHANGE HANDBOOKS | 24,000,000.00 | HYDN PUBLISHING | Arayat, Mandaluyong, Kalakhang Maynila | 23,998,800.00 | March 21, 2023 |
| 2 | GOODS-032123-020 | 1 UNIT EMERGENCY TEXT BLASTER LTE/GSM | 12,000,000.00 | NYTEL RESEARCH CENTER | Paseo de Magallanes, Makati City | 12,000,000.00 | March 21, 2023 |
| 3 | GOODS-032123-021 | VARIOUS SUPPLIES AND CONSUMABLES FOR BULACAN PROVINCIAL BLOOD CENTER | 8,500,605.00 | STA. ANA ENTERPRISES | 10 Bellington St., Suburbia North, Maimpis San. Fernando City, Pampanga | 7,216,313.50 | March 21, 2023 |
| 4 | GOODS-032123-022 | VARIOUS SUPPLIES AND CONSUMABLES FOR BULACAN MEDICAL CENTER-DIALYSIS SECTION | 15,090,035.00 | PEPSONS TRADING | San. Fernando City, Pampanga | 15,066,119.55 | March 21, 2023 |
| 5 | GOODS-032123-023 | VARIOUS DRUGS AND MEDICINES FOR BULACAN MEDICAL CENTER | 9,883,634.00 | SANVEN MEDICAL ENTERPRISES INC | Malpitic, BLK. 22 Lot 10, Nevada St. Suburbia North Phase 2, San Fernando, Pampanga | 9,883,121.26 | March 21, 2023 |
| 6 | GOODS-032123-024 | VARIOUS MEDICAL SUPPLIES FOR BULACAN MEDICAL CENTER | 5,412,141.00 | SANVEN MEDICAL ENTERPRISES INC | Malpitic, BLK. 22 Lot 10, Nevada St. Suburbia North Phase 2, San Fernando, Pampanga | 5,410,708.64 | March 21, 2023 |
| 7 | GOODS-032123-025 | VARIOUS WORKTEXT FOR THE USE OF TEACHERS AND LEARNERS IN GRADES 1, 2, AND 3 FOR ENGLISH AND FILIPINO SUBJECTS IN THE PUBLIC ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS OF DEPED SDO BULACAN | 70,830,742.50 | REX BOOKSTORE, INC | 84. P Florentino St. Sta. Mesa Heights, Quezon City | 70,781,860.00 | March 21, 2023 |
| 8 | GOODS-032123-026 | VARIOUS DIALYSIS SUPPLIES AND CONSUMABLES FOR BULACAN MEDICAL CENTER | 5,445,000.00 | FLORICE MEDICINES AND MEDICAL SUPPLIES | Sta. Maria, Bulacan | 5,442,700.00 | March 21, 2023 |

| | | | | | | | |
|----|------------------|--|---------------|--------------------------------------|--|---------------|----------------|
| 9 | GOODS-032123-027 | 1 UNIT GARBAGE TRUCK (COMPRESSION DUMP TYPE) | 6,800,000.00 | AUTOKID SUBIC TRADING SHOP | Subic, Zambales | 6,798,000.00 | March 21, 2023 |
| 10 | GOODS-032123-028 | VARIOUS OFFICE SUPPLIES FOR BOARD MEMBER OFFICES | 6,738,469.00 | MVDC TRADING AND GENERAL MERCHANDISE | 0089 Malusak, Sta. Ana, Bulakan, Bulacan | 6,694,468.00 | March 21, 2023 |
| 11 | GOODS-032123-029 | VARIOUS MATERIAL AID FOR DISTRIBUTION TO DIFFERENT BARANGAYS | 23,138,340.00 | LUCIA CALIXTRO ENTERPRISES | San. Roque, Paombong, Bulacan | 23,063,094.00 | March 21, 2023 |
| 12 | GOODS-032123-030 | VARIOUS SPORTING GOODS FOR DISTRIBUTION TO DIFFERENT BARANGAYS | 25,414,780.00 | A.L MUSIC STORE AND SPORTS SHOP | Guiguinto, Bulacan | 25,400,956.00 | March 21, 2023 |
| 13 | GOODS-032123-031 | SUPPLY AND FABRICATION OF 500 UNITS OF STANDARD TENTS AT VARIOUS MUNICIPALITIES IN THE PROVINCE OF BULACAN | 15,950,960.00 | G.A.A TRADING | Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan | 15,922,000.50 | March 21, 2023 |
| 14 | GOODS-032123-032 | VARIOUS SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR GOVERNOR'S OFFICE | 1,999,950.00 | P.D RICABO TRADING | Ibayo, Marilao, Bulacan | 1,999,457.25 | March 21, 2023 |
| 15 | GOODS-032123-033 | MATERIALS FOR THE REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF PGB FIXED PROPERTIES | 40,770,999.00 | MSIA GENERAL MERCHANDISE | Balagtas, Bulacan | 40,733,351.00 | March 21, 2023 |

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT

REGION: 3
PROVINCE: BULACAN
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: -

CALENDAR YEAR: 2023
QUARTER: 1

| No. | Reference No. | Name of Project | Location | Approved Budget for Contract | Winning Bidder | Name and Address | Bid Amount | Date of Bidding | Contract Duration |
|---------------------------------------|---------------|-----------------|----------|------------------------------|----------------|------------------|------------|-----------------|-------------------|
| no bidding conducted for this quarter | | | | | | | | | |

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.